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WVC uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories. 
The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory. 

 

ADVANCED FRACTURE REPAIR 

October 26-28, 2023 | Viticus Group – Oquendo Center 
 
 

Day 1 
 
7:15a 
Upon 
Arrival 

8:00a 
8:15a 
8:45a 
9:15a 
9:45a 

10:30a 
 

12:00p 

1:00p 
1:30p 

2:00p 
 
 

5:00p 

 
Shuttle Departs for Course 

Breakfast: Welcome 

Lecture: Welcome 
Review of Fracture Classification & Bio Mechanics 
Clinical Use of Traditional & Locking Plates 
Strategies to Repair Comminuted Fractures 
Fractures of the Pelvis 

Lab       1: Long Oblique Fracture of the Ilium 
Lab       2: (Optional) Tochanteric Osteotomy & Approach to Acetabulum 

Lunch 

Lecture: Fractures of the Distal Femur 
Articular/ Periarticular Fractures 

Lab      3: Comminuted Mid-Shaft Femur Fracture 
Lab      4: Supracondylar Distal Femur Fracture or  

Optional Comminuted Distal Femur Fracture 

End of Day – Shuttle Departs for Hotel    
 

Day 2 
 
7:15a 
Upon 
Arrival 

8:00a 
8:30a 

 
Shuttle Departs for Course 

Breakfast  

Lecture:  Fractures of the Distal Humerus 
Fractures of the Proximal Ulna 



2425 E. OQUENDO RD.  |  LAS VEGAS, NV 89120  |  P: 866.800.7326  |  F: 702.739.6420  |  VITICUSGROUP.ORG 
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9:00a 

10:45a 

12:00p 

1:00p 

2:00p 

3:00p 

4:00p 

5:00p 

Lab      4:  Lateral Condylar Humer Fracture 

Lab      5: Proximal Ulna Fracture 

Lunch 

Lecture:  Fractures of the Tibia 

Lab      6: Comminuted Fracture of the Tibia 

Lab      7:  Proximal Tibial Fracture with Tibial Tuberosity Avulsion 

Lab      8: (Optional) Distal Malleolar Fracture 

End of Day – Shuttle Departs for Hotel    

 
 

 

Day 3  
 
7:15a 
Upon 
Arrival 

8:00a 
8:20a 
8:40a 
9:00a 
9:20a 
9:40a 
11:40a 

12:00p 

 
Shuttle Departs for Course 

Breakfast 

Lecture: Strategies to Reduce SSI’s 
Peri-Operative/ Post-operative Management 
Post-Operative Radiograph Assessment 
Malunion/ Non-Union 
Strategies for Explanation 
Radiograph Review/ Case Discussion 
Course Wrap-Up/ Discussion 

End of Course – Shuttle Departs for Airport & Hotel    
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