ADVANCED FRACTURE REPAIR

October 26-28, 2023 | Viticus Group – Oquendo Center

Day 1

7:15a Upon Arrival	Shuttle Departs for Course		
	Breakfast: Welcome		
8:00a 8:15a 8:45a 9:15a 9:45a	Lecture: Welcome Review of Fracture Classification & Bio Mechanics Clinical Use of Traditional & Locking Plates Strategies to Repair Comminuted Fractures Fractures of the Pelvis		
10:30a	Lab Lab	1: Long Oblique Fracture of the Ilium 2: (Optional) Tochanteric Osteotomy & Approach to Acetabulum	
12:00p	Lunch		
1:00p 1:30p	Lecture	ractures of the Distal Femur Articular/ Periarticular Fractures	
2:00p		 3: Comminuted Mid-Shaft Femur Fracture 4: Supracondylar Distal Femur Fracture or Optional Comminuted Distal Femur Fracture 	
5:00p	End of Day – Shuttle Departs for Hotel		

Day 2

7:15 a	Shuttle Departs for Course
Upon Arrival	Breakfast
8:00a	Lecture: Fractures of the Distal Humerus
8:30a	Fractures of the Proximal Ulna

2425 E. OQUENDO RD., LAS VEGAS, NV 89120 | P: 866.800.7326 | F: 702.739.6420 | VITICUSGROUP.ORG

9:00a	Lab	4: Lateral Condylar Humer Fracture
10:45a	Lab	5: Proximal Ulna Fracture
12:00p	Lunch	
1:00p	Lecture: Fractures of the Tibia	
2:00 p	Lab	6: Comminuted Fracture of the Tibia
3:00 p	Lab	7: Proximal Tibial Fracture with Tibial Tuberosity Avulsion
4:00 p	Lab	8: (Optional) Distal Malleolar Fracture
5:00p	End of Day – Shuttle Departs for Hotel	

Day 3

7:15a Upon Arrival	Shuttle Departs for Course Breakfast	
8:00a	Lecture: Strategies to Reduce SSI's	
8:20a	Peri-Operative/Post-operative Management	
8:40a	Post-Operative Radiograph Assessment	
9:00a	Malunion/Non-Union	
9:20a	Strategies for Explanation	
9:40a	Radiograph Review/ Case Discussion	
11:40a	Course Wrap-Up/ Discussion	

12:00p End of Course – Shuttle Departs for Airport & Hotel

2425 E. OQUENDO RD. | LAS VEGAS, NV 89120 | P: 866.800.7326 | F: 702.739.6420 | VITICUSGROUP.ORG

Viticus Group uses canine and feline cadavers in continuing education laboratories. The animals used have been humanely euthanized at an animal shelter for reasons unrelated to the educational laboratory.